## वन विभाग, हरियाणा सरकार, कार्यालय प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, हरियाणा,

सी—18, वन भवन, सैक्टर 6, पंचकुला, दूरभाष / फैक्स +91 172 2563988, 2563861, E-mail: cffcpanchkula@gmail.com

कमांक : प्रशा-डी-तीन-8444/233

दिनांक : 03/05/2024

सेवा में

अतिरिक्त मुख्य सचिव, हरियाणा सरकार, पर्यावरण, वन तथा वन्य प्राणी विभाग, चण्डीगढ ।

विषयः Diversion of 0.0099 ha. of forest land for access to SMR international School belonging to Ragupati Educatioal Society on Safidon Assandh Road (SH-11) at Village Safidon, under forest Division and District Jind, Haryana.

Online proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/32398/2018

संदर्भ : उप वन महानिदेशक (केन्द्रीय), भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, उत्तर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, चण्डीगढ का स्टेज—ा पत्र क्रमांक 9-HRB140/2018-CHA दिनांक 09.08.2018.

विषयोक्त प्रस्ताव में संदर्भकित पत्र द्वारा भारत सरकार से जारी स्टेज—ा स्वीकृति की अनुपालना रिपोर्ट निम्नप्रकार से आपको भेजी जाती है :—

- 1—4. प्रस्ताव में स्कीम अनुसार प्रयोक्ता एजैन्सी ने प्रतिपूर्ति पौधारोपण, नैट प्रैजैन्ट वैल्यु आफ फौरेस्ट लैण्ड व अन्य चार्जिज सहित कुल 161841/— रूपये की राशि केम्पा के लेखा में जमा करवा दी है। ऑनलाईन पोर्टल अनुसार राशि का स्टेटस "Paid" होने उपरान्त प्रयोक्ता एजैन्सी द्वारा अपेक्षित ऑनलाईन कार्यवाही पूर्ण कर दी गई है।
  - 7. एफ0आर0ए0 प्रमाण पत्र की प्रति संलग्न है।

इसके अतिरिक्त स्टेज । 2B शर्तों की अनुपालना बारे अण्डरटेकिंग ऑनलाईन पोर्टल पर अपलोड कर दी गई है।

कृपया उक्त अनुपालना रिपोर्ट भारत सरकार को भेजकर प्रस्ताव की स्टेज—ाा स्वीकृति जारी करवाने का कष्ट करें

संलग्न/उपरोक्त ।

अति. प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (एफ०सी०ए०) हरियाणा, पंचकुला । Orline Complance separt social 5/4/2



Full Title of the Project: Request for permission of diversion of Forest Land of 0.0099ha for access to belonging to Raghupati Educational Society along Safidon-Assandh road (SH-11) at village Aftabgarh, under forest division and District Jind, Haryana.

I, Rajinder Kumar Gupta (Secretary) on the behalf of Raghupati Educational Society would like to state that:

Ē1. That we will not change condition of forest land.

HARYANA

That we should assured you tree/plant shall not be cutted according to proposal and II. no harm of wild life at the time of cutting trees.

III. That we shall use forest land only for entry/exit for the Society.

That we shall not any damage of adjoining forest and forest land. We shall make all W. efforts for save the forest and forest land.

That we shall pay NPV amount if NPV charges increase in future.

That the diverted land shall not be transferred to any agency/department/other person without permission of Central Govt.

WI. That we shall not be change in layout plan without permission of Central Govt.

VIII. That we shall plantation of light crown tree within 1.5m periphery boundary of fuel station.

IX. That we shall obtain NOC from Environment department if required.

The Garbage will be destroy as per scheme. X.

XI. That we shall be no objection in condition applicable by Regional Office for protection and development of wild animals.

If any other articles are applicable to this proposal then that shall we will be the XII. responsibility of the state government to take permission under them.

Rajinder Kumar Gupta (Secretary) Raghuphti Educational Society Safidon District Jind, Haryana

147

AGENCY COPY

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date : 02-01-2019

Agency Name.	RAGHUPATI EDUCATION SOCIETY 7032398917					
Application No.						
MoEF/SG FIle No.	9-HRB140-2018-CHA HARAYANA WARD NO.11, ANAJ MANDI SAFIDO, DISTT. JINDJIND					
Location.						
Address.						
Amount(In Rs)	161841/-					

Amount In Words ;One Lakh Sixty-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty-One Rupees Only

MUOS190719682625

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following datalic;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA  CORP0000371  150697032398917  Valid only for this challan amount.					
IFSC Code:						
Pay to Account No.						
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank Lodhl Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex. Phase I, Lodhl Road, New Delhi -110003					

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

This challar is valid only for seven days.

Secretary Raghupati Education Society

PA 105 CONTROLL OF STANK OF ST

COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER TRADATIONAL FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST CERTIFICATE TO BE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER TRADATIONAL FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST CERTIFICATION OF F

THE OF THE CASE PROJECT:

Diversion of 0.0099 ha. forest land for access to SMR International School belonging to Raghupati Education Society on Safidon Assandh road (SH-11) at village Aftabgarh Tehsil Safidon Distt. Jind (Hry).

Online Proposal No.

(FP/HR/Approach/32398/2018)

It is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted in plantation which was notified as "forest" less than 75 years prior to the 13th day of December 2005 and is located in villages having no record population of Scheduled Tribes, as per the Census 2001 and the Census 2011.

Divisional Forest Officer, Jind. Deputy Commissioner

(Full name and official seal of the District Collector



Online Help/Query

					Status of	the Payment	made by	User Agenci	ies		
∨ Help											an an ann an
Click on Prop	osal No. to view [	Detail of prop	osal. Click on	Demand let	tter to view Upl	loaded demand l	letter.				
CA : Comper protected ar		ion; Addl CA						satory Affores	station; CAT	: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA	: Additional Charges fo
To be Verified	: This icon	shows that	the details o	of the Funds	submittted by	User Agency a			Nodal Office	er.	
Verified	: This icon	shows that	the demand	demand has been verified by Nodal Officer.   Challan Generated:  This icon shows that the challan has been generated.							
Unpaid	: This icon	shows that	the payment	t yet to be m	nade.		<b>Paid</b>	:-This	s icon show	s that the payment has been made.	
			Prop	osals receiv	ed on or after	15th July 201	4OAII Pro	posals receiv	ved upto 14	th July 2014	
	Select Region :		Chandigarh		~	✓ Select		State:		•	
	Select User Age	ency:	Select		~			·		•	
*	Payment Status	<b>s</b> :	<b>●</b> Paid ○	Unpaid O	All						
	Bank Name :		Select All	Select All		✓ Mode of Payment :		ent :	Select All		
	Transaction Da	te (From) :				Trans	saction Da	ite (To) :			
	Enter value for	Search:	32398			urania anti-					
						SEAF	RCH				
	ti Area										XE
o. Proposal Deta		Application	_No	PRINCIPLE	Paid (in Rs.)	e Paid/Amoun	t Paymen Status	Payment De	etail	Demand Letter	
FP/HR/Approach/32398/2018 APPROACH3 (/viewreport.aspx? pid=FP/HR/Approach/32398/2018)		3/2018 APPROACH323982018917 09 Aug 2018 C			CA: 51272 92283	/- Addl CA <sub>0/-</sub> :	<b>⊘</b> Paid	Fund Demand Verified by	31 Dec 2018	Demand Letter (/writereaddata/Fundpdf/1211261245121440QF4demandnote	
SMR International School				Safety 0/-,	Addl PA : penality		Nodal Officer On Bank Name	Corporation	Generated Challan (/UserAccount/Neft_ pid=APPROACH323982018917)	Challan.aspx?	
					NPV: 8781/-	for	5/-	Mode of Payment	'Bank NEFT/RTGS '(Challan)	5	
					other charges 0/-			Challan Generated On	02 Jan 2019		
					other charges 0/-			Transaction Date	.05 Jan 2019		
					other charges 0/-					~	

© Content Owned, Updated and Maintained by Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Government of India
Terms & Conditions (TermsandConditions.aspx) | Privacy Policy (Privacypolicy.aspx) | Copyright Policy (Copyright Policy.aspx) | Hyperlinking Policy (Hyperlinking Policy.aspx) |
Accessibility Statement (Accessibility statement.aspx) | Disclaimer.aspx) | Contact Us (Contact.aspx)

For any Technical support, Please Contact EFCCID, NIC, New Delhi, monitoring-fc(at)nic(dot)in

(HTTP://WWW.DIGITALINDIA.GOV.IN)

GOV (HTTPS://WWW.MYGOV.IN/)

(HTTP://WWW.NIC.IN/)



MeitY

(HTTPS://DATA.GOV.IN/)

(HTTP://MEITY.GOV.IN/)

SWACHH (HTTPS://SWACHHBHARAT.MYGOV.IN/)

india.gov.in (HTTPS://INDIA.GOV.IN/)

(HTTP://WWW.PMINDIA.GOV.IN/EN/)